

NETWORK'S NAME: GMA Network, Inc. **CHANNEL: GMA Life TV** Address: **GMA Network Center EDSA corner Timog Avenue** Diliman, Quezon City 1103

Children's Programming Certification 1 January 2022 through 31 March 2022

This is to certify that to the extent that it airs Children's Programming as defined in 47 C.F.R. §73.670, GMA Network, Inc. ("Network") formats and airs all such Children's Programming so that the total commercial time (including local ad avails) does not exceed 10.5 minutes per hour on weekends, and 12 minutes per hour on weekdays, in compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 7th day of April 2022.

Philippines

GMA NETWORK, INC.

By: Medlefin Name: Ma. Luz P. Delfin Harry

Title: First Vice President for Legal Affairs

GMA NETWORK, INC. GMA Network Center, EDSA cor. Timog Ave., Diliman, Quezon City, 1103, Philippines Telephone No.: (632) 8982-7777